

Information note

N° 090/24

Dear customer,

With this Infineon Technologies AG information note, we would like to inform you about the following

Customer Lot Protocol Standardization for Infineon Technologies Dresden GmbH & Co. KG, Dresden, Germany and Infineon Technologies Austria AG, Villach, Austria

Postal address D-81726 München Internet www.infineon.com Headquarters Am Campeon 1-15, D-85579 Neubiberg Phone +49 (0)89 234-0 Chairman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Herbert Diess

Management Readd Jacks Herbert Herbert Diess

Management Board Jochen Hanebeck (CEO), Elke Reichart, Dr. Sven Schneider, Andreas Urschitz, Dr. Rutger Wijburg Registered office Neubiberg Commercial register Amtsgericht München HRB 12649



Information note

N° 090/24

Products affected

Please refer to attached affected product list

INF_090_24_[customer-no].pdf

Detailed change information

Subject Customer Lot Protocol (CPL) Standardization for Infineon Technologies Dresden GmbH & Co. KG, Dresden, Germany and Infineon Technologies Austria AG, Villach, Austria for wafer deliveries.

Reason

Standardization of Manufacturing Execution System and related customer documents.

Description

Old	New
 Local layout for CLP with slight differences 	- Harmonized layout
- Cleanroom Paper	- Standard Paper

Product identification

No change in SP ordering number

Impact of change

No impact on electrical performance of the products as only the additional customer document will be improved.

Attachments

INF_090_24_[customer-no].pdf 3_cip09024

affected product list Visualization of Change

Intended start of delivery

2024-10-07

Old stock will be depleted first.

Last Delivery Dates of sent out Product Discontinuations won't be

changed.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.